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ICOPA METROPOLITANO LONDRINA DE KART 2013

| 13 HP SORTEADO KARTODROMO LUIGI BORGHESI 1,050 Km
1o. TREINO LIVRE - 13 HP SORTEADO 27/04/2013 15:00
Practice (30:00 Time) started at 15:03:34

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
12 50.514 +0.735 15:14:34.582 3 49.969 +0.073 15:06:49.203
(2) MAYCON ARNALDO DE ANDRADE 13 50.413 +0.634 15:15:24.995 4 49.896 15:07:39.099
1 50.141 +0.594 15:04:51.755 14 50.148 +0.369 15:16:15.143 5 56.819 +6.923 15:08:35.918
2 49.852 +0.305 15:05:41.607 15 49.803 +0.024 15:17:04.946
3 49.858 +0.311 15:06:31.465 16 49.803 +0.024 15:17:54.749 (11)
4 50.064 +0.517 15:07:21.529 17 49.990 +0.211 15:18:44.739 1 51.244 +1.299 15:05:53.623
5 49.728 +0.181 15:08:11.257 18 49.909 +0.130 15:19:34.648 2 56.741 +6.796 15:06:50.364
6 49.767 +0.220 15:09:01.024 19 50.484 +0.705 15:20:25.132 3 50.485 +0.540 15:07:40.849
7 13:20.394  +12:30.847 15:22:21.418 20 50.335 +0.556 15:21:15.467 4 50.235 +0.290 15:08:31.084
8 49.547 15:23:10.965 21 50.179 +0.400 15:22:05.646 5 49,945 15:09:21.029
9 49.707 +0.160 15:24:00.672 22 50.359 +0.580 15:22:56.005 6 50.167 +0.222 15:10:11.196
23 49.779 15:23:45.784 7 50.259 +0.314 15:11:01.455
(12) OLIVIO C. PERIN 24 50.390 +0.611 15:24:36.174 8 3:37.031 +2:47.086 15:14:38.486
1 50.558 +0.951 15:07:17.400 25 1:45.749 +55.970 15:26:21.923 9 50.471 +0.526 15:15:28.957
2 49.912 +0.305 15:08:07.312 26 50.824 +1.045 15:27:12.747 10 3:46.546 +2:56.601 15:19:15.503
3 49.660 +0.053 15:08:56.972 27 50.642 +0.863 15:28:03.389 11 50.296 +0.351 15:20:05.799
4 49.795 +0.188 15:09:46.767 28 50.098 +0.319 15:28:53.487 12 50.069 +0.124 15:20:55.868
5 49.607 15:10:36.374 13 50.524 +0.579 15:21:46.392
6 49.894 +0.287 15:11:26.268 (18) EDUARDO GIGLIO 14 3:03.958 +2:14.013 15:24:50.350
7 49.959 +0.352 15:12:16.227 1 50.511 +0.678 15:05:56.286 15 50.602 +0.657 15:25:40.952
8 4:46.608 +3:57.001 15:17:02.835 2 49.951 +0.118 15:06:46.237 16 51.234 +1.289 15:26:32.186
9 50.271 +0.664 15:17:53.106 3 49.833 15:07:36.070 17 1:31.859 +41.914 15:28:04.045
10 50.117 +0.510 15:18:43.223 4 51.310 +1.477 15:08:27.380 18 50.344 +0.399 15:28:54.389
1 4:06.416 +3:16.809 15:22:49.639 5 2:21.406 +1:31.573 15:10:48.786
12 50.027 +0.420 15:23:39.666 6 50.033 +0.200 15:11:38.819 (01) LUCAS C. DO VALLE
13 50.459 +0.852 15:24:30.125 7 50.486 +0.653 15:12:29.305 1 50.495 +0.501 15:04:54.205
14 49.978 +0.371 15:25:20.103 8 50.398 +0.565 15:13:19.703 2 50.229 +0.235 15:05:44.434
15 49.929 +0.322 15:26:10.032 9 50.381 +0.548 15:14:10.084 3 50.149 +0.155 15:06:34.583
16 49.945 +0.338 15:26:59.977 10 50.310 +0.477 15:15:00.394 4 49.994 15:07:24.577
17 50.019 +0.412 15:27:49.996 u 3:34.033 +2:44.200 15:18:34.427 5 50.054 +0.060 15:08:14.631
18 49.986 +0.379 15:28:39.982 12 50.567 +0.734 15:19:24.994 6 3:27.750 +2:37.756 15:11:42.381
13 50.048 +0.215 15:20:15.042 7 50.286 +0.292 15:12:32.667
(72) SERGIO S. HAYASHI 14 50.145 +0.312 15:21:05.187 8 50.139 +0.145 15:13:22.806
1 51.220 +1.585 15:05:56.781 15 50.055 +0.222 15:21:55.242 9 50.095 +0.101 15:14:12.901
2 50.002 +0.367 15:06:46.783 16 50.192 +0.359 15:22:45.434 10 50.208 +0.214 15:15:03.109
3 49.899 +0.264 15:07:36.682 17 56.782 +6.949 15:23:42.216 1 7:28.588 +6:38.594 15:22:31.697
4 52.051 +2.416 15:08:28.733 18 51.404 +1.571 15:24:33.620 12 50.338 +0.344 15:23:22.035
5 49.882 +0.247 15:09:18.615 19 50.037 +0.204 15:25:23.657 13 50.296 +0.302 15:24:12.331
6 4:05.902 +3:16.267 15:13:24.517 20 50.128 +0.295 15:26:13.785
7 49.788 +0.153 15:14:14.305 21 50.148 +0.315 15:27:03.933 (3) JULIO C. PERES
8 49.803 +0.168 15:15:04.108 22 50.213 +0.380 15:27:54.146 1 50.823 +0.764 15:05:54.797
9 49.783 +0.148 15:15:53.891 23 46.786 -3.047 15:28:40.932 2 50.764 +0.705 15:06:45.561
10 49.924 +0.289 15:16:43.815 3 50.255 +0.196 15:07:35.816
1 1:07.370 +17.735 15:17:51.185 (71) SAMUEL J. FERREIRA 4 52.284 +2.225 15:08:28.100
12 2:31.758 +1:42.123 15:20:22.943 1 50.537 +0.677 15:06:18.354 5 52.624 +2.565 15:09:20.724
13 49.967 +0.332 15:21:12.910 2 50.039 +0.179 15:07:08.393 6 50.378 +0.319 15:10:11.102
14 49.685 +0.050 15:22:02.595 3 50.067 +0.207 15:07:58.460 7 50.678 +0.619 15:11:01.780
15 1:08.026 +18.391 15:23:10.621 4 50.046 +0.186 15:08:48.506 8 50.164 +0.105 15:11:51.944
16 50.955 +1.320 15:24:01.576 5 49.894 +0.034 15:09:38.400 9 50.507 +0.448 15:12:42.451
17 49.635 15:24:51.211 6 2:32.019 +1:42.159 15:12:10.419 10 50.867 +0.808 15:13:33.318
18 50.429 +0.794 15:25:41.640 7 49.941 +0.081 15:13:00.360 1 56.073 +6.014 15:14:29.391
19 50.037 +0.402 15:26:31.677 8 50.318 +0.458 15:13:50.678 12 50.293 +0.234 15:15:19.684
20 2:24.860 +1:35.225 15:28:56.537 9 50.040 +0.180 15:14:40.718 13 50.445 +0.386 15:16:10.129
10 49.860 15:15:30.578 14 50.391 +0.332 15:17:00.520
(15) JOSE D. GRION NETO u 49.926 +0.066 15:16:20.504 15 50.192 +0.133 15:17:50.712
1 51.707 +1.928 15:05:18.776 12 4:20.159 +3:30.299 15:20:40.663 16 50.360 +0.301 15:18:41.072
2 50.913 +1.134 15:06:09.689 13 50.047 +0.187 15:21:30.710 17 50.576 +0.517 15:19:31.648
3 50.699 +0.920 15:07:00.388 14 49.910 +0.050 15:22:20.620 18 50.068 +0.009 15:20:21.716
4 51.014 +1.235 15:07:51.402 15 50.053 +0.193 15:23:10.673 19 50.574 +0.515 15:21:12.290
5 50.403 +0.624 15:08:41.805 16 50.391 +0.531 15:24:01.064 20 50.143 +0.084 15:22:02.433
6 50.473 +0.694 15:09:32.278 17 49.865 +0.005 15:24:50.929 21 50.171 +0.112 15:22:52.604
7 51.258 +1.479 15:10:23.536 18 3:36.501 +2:46.641 15:28:27.430 22 50.059 15:23:42.663
8 50.240 +0.461 15:11:13.776 23 50.084 +0.025 15:24:32.747
9 49.939 +0.160 15:12:03.715 (79) RENATO G. CAVALCANTE
10 50.418 +0.639 15:12:54.133 1 50.225 +0.329 15:05:09.321 (37) CESAR R. VASCELLI
11 49.935 +0.156 15:13:44.068 2 49,913 +0.017 15:05:59.234 1 50.930 +0.753 15:20:17.930
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Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
2 50.348 +0.171 15:21:08.278 14 51.580 +0.358 15:16:25.778
3 50.177 15:21:58.455 15 51.278 +0.056 15:17:17.056
4 50.618 +0.441 15:22:49.073 16 51.455 +0.233 15:18:08.511
5 50.250 +0.073 15:23:39.323 17 51.523 +0.301 15:19:00.034
6 3:01.823 +2:11.646 15:26:41.146 18 51.974 +0.752 15:19:52.008
7 51.171 +0.994 15:27:32.317 19 51.815 +0.593 15:20:43.823
8 50.275 +0.098 15:28:22.592 20 51.411 +0.189 15:21:35.234

21 51.674 +0.452 15:22:26.908

(102) FERNANDO SETOGUTE 22 51.587 +0.365 15:23:18.495

1 50.972 +0.581 15:05:20.692 23 1:36.783 +45.561 15:24:55.278

2 50.646 +0.255 15:06:11.338 24 52.252 +1.030 15:25:47.530

3 50.391 15:07:01.729 25 51.627 +0.405 15:26:39.157

4 51.293 +0.902 15:07:53.022

5 52.141 +1.750 15:08:45.163 (16) FRANCISCO E. DE OLIVEIRA

6 51.714 +1.323 15:09:36.877 1 51471 15:14:27.580

7 51.753 +1.362 15:10:28.630

8 51.882 +1.491 15:11:20.512 (7) EDUARDO M. DE OLIVEIRA

9 54.224 +3.833 15:12:14.736 1 53.088 +1.491 15:05:11.828

10 50.970 +0.579 15:13:05.706 2 53.581 +1.984  15:06:05.409

1 10:39.978 +9:49.587 15:23:45.684 3 54.797 +3.200 15:07:00.206

12 1:09.056 +18.665 15:24:54.740 4 52.633 +1.036 15:07:52.839

13 51535 +1.144 15:25:46.275 5 52.024 +0.427 15:08:44.863

14 50.552 +0.161 15:26:36.827 6 51.873 +0.276 15:09:36.736

15 50.474 +0.083 15:27:27.301 7 51678 +0.081 15:10:28.414

16 50.433 +0.042 15:28:17.734 8 51.619 +0.022 15:11:20.033

9 51.597 15:12:11.630

(17) EDUARDO CARAMORI 10 52.135 +0.538 15:13:03.765
1 52.047 +1.225 15:05:01.756 1 52.256 +0.659 15:13:56.021
2 51.362 +0.540 15:05:53.118 12 52.653 +1.056 15:14:48.674
3 51.200 +0.378 15:06:44.318 13 52.491 +0.894 15:15:41.165
4 50.899 +0.077 15:07:35.217 14 52.973 +1.376 15:16:34.138
5 51,513 +0.691 15:08:26.730 15 52.160 +0.563 15:17:26.298
6 50.822 15:09:17.552 16 4:22.472 +3:30.875 15:21:48.770
7 50.997 +0.175 15:10:08.549 17 51.960 +0.363 15:22:40.730
8 51.052 +0.230 15:10:59.601 18 1:36.207 +44.610 15:24:16.937
9 50.973 +0.151 15:11:50.574 19 52.648 +1.051 15:25:09.585

10 50.923 +0.101 15:12:41.497 20 52.388 +0.791 15:26:01.973

1 51.686 +0.864 15:13:33.183 21 52.516 +0.919 15:26:54.489

12 51.019 +0.197 15:14:24.202 22 52.144 +0.547 15:27:46.633

13 3:34.997 +2:44.175 15:17:59.199

14 50.986 +0.164 15:18:50.185

15 51.142 +0.320 15:19:41.327

16 50.934 +0.112 15:20:32.261

17 50.914 +0.092 15:21:23.175

18 51.428 +0.606 15:22:14.603

19 50.878 +0.056 15:23:05.481

20 51.381 +0.559 15:23:56.862

21 51.081 +0.259 15:24:47.943

22 51.294 +0.472 15:25:39.237

23 51.263 +0.441 15:26:30.500

24 2:18.006 +1:27.184 15:28:48.506

(76) EDIMILSON CAVALCANTE
1 52.009 +0.787 15:05:16.208
2 51.445 +0.223 15:06:07.653
3 51.411 +0.189 15:06:59.064
4 51.372 +0.150 15:07:50.436
5 51.397 +0.175 15:08:41.833
6 52.035 +0.813 15:09:33.868
7 51.222 15:10:25.090
8 51.252 +0.030 15:11:16.342
9 51.224 +0.002 15:12:07.566

10 51.639 +0.417 15:12:59.205

11 52.019 +0.797 15:13:51.224

12 51.649 +0.427 15:14:42.873

13 51.325 +0.103 15:15:34.198
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